SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 24-134

APPROVING AWARD OF COUNCIL PROJECT FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Council appropriated \$5,000,000 for "Council Projects" in the 2024 adopted budget; and

WHEREAS, the COVID-19 pandemic exposed weaknesses in systemic availability and access to resources and connections necessary to lead healthy, stable and independent lives; and

WHEREAS, the Rise Up Academy (RUA) is located in QCT 418.08 and serves children and families in that area. RUA focuses on providing educational opportunities for children from low-income households. This funding will support the operations of RUA programs to provide supplies, field trips, and operational support to the school and childcare: and

WHEREAS, funding for the Rise Up Academy for an amount not to exceed \$100,000 is a Council Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Executive to sign the agreement between Snohomish County and Rise Up Academy.

PASSED this 27th day of March, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

ared Mead uncil Chair

ATTEST:

1 Lenn Las

Deputy Clerk of the Council